Whole Grain Cheddar Goldfish

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size: 0z. (@)
Servings Per Case: 300

Amount per Serving

Calories: 100 Calories from Fat: 30
% Daily Value*

Total Fat: 3.5 g 5%
Saturated Fat: 1 g 5%
Trans Fat: 0 g

Cholesterol: less than 5 mg 2%

Sodium: 170 mg 7%

Total Carbohydrate: 14 g 5%
Dietary Fiber: 1 g 4%
Sugars: 0g

Protein: 3 g

Vitamin A: 0 % Vitamin C: 0 %

Calcium: 2 % iron: 2 %

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000
calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or
lower depending on your calorie needs.

Childcare Servings: 1 pouch
Percentage Fat: 30%

Sugars: 0 grams

Childcare servings per case: 300
PRO Foods Code: WGCG

PRO Foods 302-731-0344 800-783-7310




Pretzel Goldfish

Nutrition Facts
Serving Size: 1 oz. (28.49)
Servings Per Case: 156
Amount per Serving
Calories: 110 Calories from Fat: 10
% Daily Value”
TotaiFat: 1 g 2%
Saturated Fat: 0 g 0%
Trans Fat: 0 g
Cholesterol: 0 mg 0%
Saodium: 430 mg 18 %
Total Carbohydrate: 22 g 7%
Dietary Fiber: 1 g 4%
Sugars: g
Protein: 3 g
Vitamin A: 0 % Vitamin C: 0 %
Calcium: 0 % Iron: 10 %
*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000
calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher
or lower depending on your calorie needs.

Childcare Serving: 41 pieces
Percentage Fat: .09%

Sugars: 0 grams

Childcare servings per case: 156
PRO Foods Code: PGF

PRO Foods 302-731-0344 800-783-7310



Mini Twist Pretzels 71b

Nutrition Information for 20 pieces

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size: 1.06 oz. (30g)
Servings Per Case: 105

Amount per Serving

Calories: 110 Calories from Fat: 0
% Daily Value*

Total Fat: 0 g 0%
Saturated Fat: 0 g 0%
Trans Fat: 0 g

Cholesterol: 0 mg 0%

Sodium: 410 mg 17 %

Total Carbohydrate: 25 g 8%
Dietary Fiber: 1 g 4%
Sugars: 1g

Protein: 3 g

Vitamin A: 0 % Vitamin C: 0 %

Calcium: 0 % Iron: 6 %

Childcare Serving: 20 pieces
Percentage Fat: 0%

Sugars: 1 gram

Childcare servings per case: 105
PRO Code: TP

PRO Foods 302-731-0344 800-783-7310



Sunshine Cheez-Its

Nutrition Information for 27 crackers

Servings Per Case: 108

Amount per Serving

Calories: 160 Calories from Fat: 70
% Daily Value*

TotalFat: 8 g 12 %
Saturated Fat: 2 g 10 %
TransFat: 0 g

Cholesterol: 0 mg 0%

Sodium: 250 mg 10 %

Total Carbohydrate: 18 g 6 %
Dietary Fiber: less than 1 g 2%
Sugars: less than 1 g

Protein: 4 g

. ]

Vitamin A: 2 % Vitamin C: 0 %

Calcium: 4 % fron: 6 %

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000
calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher
or lower depending on your calorie needs.

Childcare Serving: 13 crackers
Percentage Fat: 22%

Sugars: less than 1 gram

Childcare servings per case: Approx. 216

PRO Foods Code: CICK

PRO Foods 302-731-0344 800-783-7310




Product Specsheet https://dotfoods.syncpdi.convsync_pdi/serviet/ItemDynSpec?Instance...

NABISCO RITZ CRACKERS WHOLE WHEAT 12X12.900 OZ

Dot #: 577886
Mfr #: 10044000031333
GTIN: 10044000031333

Supplier: Mondelez Int. US (0074819091009)

Description: NABISCO RITZ CRACKERS WHOLE
WHEAT 12X12.900 OZ

Images and Attachments
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-
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Product Information

Classification: Biscuits/Cookies (Sheif Stable) (10000161)
Dimensions (HxWxD): 8.19x 12.62 x 16.69
Weight Gross / Net: 15.5 Pounds / 9.67 Pounds
Origin: (US) UNITED STATES
Storage Temperature: -50°F to +150°F
Pallet Configuration: Ti:9 Hi:6

Features and Benefits

Features: Great right out of the package or in your favorite recipe!
Preparation and Cooking: Ready to Eat - Ready to Eat - Open package and enjoy!
Storage: Recommended Ambient Storage Temp -50-150°F Date Code Format: Expiration

Date: DDMMYY — Example: 05DEC15

1 of2 1/25/2017 12:48 PM



Product Specsheet

Nutritionals and Ingredients

https://dotfoods.syncpdi.com/sync_pdi/serviet/ItemDynSpec?Instance...

Representation of label(s). The actual nutritional label(s) on the package may vary slightly

Nutrition Facts (Unprepared)
Serving Size 15¢g
]

Amount Per Serving

% Daily Value*

(-) Information is currently not availabie for this nutrient.

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your
daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie
needs:™

= Percent Daily Values listed below are intended for adults
and children over 4 years of age. Foods represented or

Saturated Fat 0.2 ug 0.0% purported to be for use by infants, children less than 4 years
Polyunsaturated Fat 398.82 6.0% of age, pregnant women, or lactating women shall use the
H9 RDI's that are specified for the intended group provided by the
Cholesterol 10.0 g 3.0% FDA.
Total Carbohydrate 25.0 D70 2.0% Calories: 2.000 2.500
Sugar 0.22 yg 2% Total Fat Less than 659 80g
—— Sat Fat Lessthan 200 2%
Vitamin A 2.5g 4.0% Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg
Vitamin C  2.99 ug 0.0% Sodium Less than 2400mg 2400mg
Vitamin D 0.15 pg 0.0% Potassium 3500mg 3500mg
Vitamin E 0.0 pg 0.0% Total Carbohydrates 300mg 375mg
Vitamin K 0.0 pg 0.0% Dietary Fiber 25mg 30mg
Thiamin 120.0 mg 5.0%
Riboflavin _ 30.0 mg 1.0% Calories per gram:
lodine 43.72 pg 0.0% Fat9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4
Zinc 2.03 ug 2%
Copper 0.0 mg 0.0%

Child Nutrition Label:

Ingredients: UNBLEACHEDENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON,
THIAMINE MONONITRATE {VITAMIN B1}, RIBOFLAVIN {VITAMIN B2}, FOLIC
ACID), WHOLE GRAIN WHEAT FLOUR, SOYBEAN OIL,SUGAR, PARTIALLY
HYDROGENATED COTTONSEED OIL, LEAVENING {(CALCIUM PHOSPHATE
AND/OR BAKING SODA), SALT, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, SOY
LECITHIN.CONTAINS: WHEAT, SOY.
Allergens and Diet
Suitable for Diet
Kosher: Yes
Powered by Sync/PDI
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Product Specsheet https://dotfoods.syncpdi.com/sync_pdi/servlet/ItemDynSpec?Instance...

PRETZEL, RODS

Dot #: 571370
Mfr #: 103406
GTIN: 10077975034061

Supplier:  Snyder's-Lance, Inc.
Description: PRETZEL, RODS

Images and Attachments

Product Information

Classification: Dough Based Products / Meals - Ready to Eat - Savoury (Sheif Stable)
(10000299)
Dimensions (HxWxD): 1062 x12x 15.94
Weight Gross / Net: 10.5 Pounds / 9 Pounds
Origin: (US) UNITED STATES
Storage Temperature: 60°F to 70°F
Pallet Configuration: Ti:10 Hi:9

Servings Per Container: 132

Features and Benefits

Features: Made with enriched wheat flour, only 1 gram of fat per serving, cholesterol free, Og
trans fat
Preparation and Cooking: Ready to Eat - Ready to serve and enjoy!
Storage: To be stored in a cool, dry place with recommended temperature not to exceed

70F and relative humidity less than 60%.

1 of2 1/25/2017 12:47 PM




Product Specsheet

Nutritionals and Ingredients
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Representation of label(s). The actual nutritional label(s) on the package may vary slightly

Nutrition Facts (Unprepared)

Serving Size 30g
Servings Per Container 132

Amount Per Serving

Calories 120

Calories fromfat 10

% Daily Value*

Saturated Fat 0g

0%

TransFat 0g

Cholesterol 0 mg

0%

Sodium 290 mg

12%

Total Carbohydrate 24 g

8%

Dietary Fiber 1g

4%

Sugar 5g

Protein 3 g

Vitamin A

0%

Vitamin C

0%

Calcium 0 mg

0%

Iron

6%

Thiamin

10%

Riboflavin

8%

Niacin

8%

(-) Information is currently not available for this nutrient.

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your
daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie
needs:™

* Percent Daily Values listed below are intended for adults
and children over 4 years of age. Foods represented or
purported to be for use by infants, children less than 4 years
of age, pregnant women, or lactating women shall use the
RDI's that are specified for the intended group provided by the
FDA.

Calories: 2,000 2,500
Total Fat Less than 659 80g
Sat. Fat Less than 20g 25¢g
Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium Less than 2400mg 2400mg
Potassium 3500mg 3500mg
Total Carbohydrates 300mg 375mg
Dietary Fiber 25mg 30mg

Calories per gram:

Fat9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Child Nutrition Label:

Ingredients:
Allergens and Diet
Allergens (FDA)

Peanuts: Free From
Tree Nuts: Free From
Eggs: Free From
Milk: Free From
Fish: Free From
Molluscs: Free From
Crustacean: Free From
Soy: Free From
Wheat: Contains

Sesame Seeds: Free From
Celery: Free From
Mustard: Free From
Lupine: Free From

Enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin,
folic acid), water, canola oil, potato flour, salt, oat fiber, yeast, soda. Contains:

Wheat

Suitable for Diet

Kosher: Yes

20f2
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62001: 1-7L.B Pretzel Sticks, Bulk

Dot #: 352901
Mfr #: 62001
GTIN: 00086631620015

Supplier: SUGAR FOODS CORPORATION
Description: 62001: 1-7LB Pretzel Sticks, Bulk

Images and Attachments

Product Information

Classification: Chips/Crisps/Snack Mixes - Natural/Extruded (Shelf Stable) (10000177)
Dimensions (HxWxD): 10.81 x 10 x 12.12
Weight Gross / Net: 8 Pounds / 7 Pounds
Origin: (US) UNITED STATES
Storage Temperature: 50°F to 90°F
Pallet Configuration: Ti12 Hi:4

Servings Per Container: 106

Features and Benefits

Features: Convenient bulk packaging. Bite size pretzel sticks.
Preparation and Cooking:  Ready to Eat- Ready to Use
Storage: Cool, dry ambient temperature. Avoid excessive heat and humidity.<br/>Perfect for
snacking.

1of2 1/25/2017 12:47 PM
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20f2

Nutritionals and Ingredients
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Representation of label(s). The actual nutritional label(s) on the package may vary slightly

Nutrition Facts (Prepa red) (-) Information is currently not available for this nutrient.
Serving Size 30g * Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your
daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie
Servings Per Container 1086 -
needs:
I
Amount Per Serving * Percent Daily Values listed below are intended for adults
Calories 110 Carories fromfat 0 and children over 4 years of age. Foods represented or
purported to be for use by infants, children less than 4 years
% Daily Value™ of age, pregnant women, or lactating women shall use the
Total Fat 0g 0% RDI's that are specified for the intended group provided by the

Saturated Fat 0g 0% FDA.

TransFat 0g Calories: 2,000 2,500
Cholesterol 0 mg 0% Total Fat Less than 859 80g
Sodium 470 mg 20% Sat. Fat Less than 209 25g
Total Carbohydrate 25 g 8% Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg

Dietary Fiber 1g 5% Sodium Less than 2400mg  2400mg

Sugar 19 Potassium 3500mg_3500mg
Protein 3 g Total Carbohydrates 300mg 375mg

T - ,
Vitamin A 0% Dietary Fiber 25mg 30mg
Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 2% Calories per gram:
Iron 10% Fat9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4
Child Nutrition Label:
Ingredients: ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, BARLEY MALT, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON,

THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SALT, CORN SYRUP,
YEAST, BAKING SODA. CONTAINS: WHEAT INGREDIENTS.

Allergens and Diet

Allergens (FDA)
Peanuts:
Tree Nuts:
Eggs:
Milk:
Fish:
Molluscs:
Crustacean:
Soy:
Wheat: Contains

Suitable for Diet
Kosher: Yes

Powered by Sync/PDI
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NABISCO HOMESTYLE COOKIES CHOCOLATE CHIP 1X10.000 LB

Dot #: 376086
Mfr #: 10019320013222
GTIN: 10019320013222

Supplier:  Mondelez Int. US (0074819091009

Description: NABISCO HOMESTYLE COOKIES
CHOCOLATE CHIP 1X10.000 LB

Images and Attachments

Product Information

Classification: Biscuits/Cookies (Shelf Stable) (10000161)
Dimensions (HxWxD): 5.95x11.95x18.14
Weight Gross / Net: 12.3 Pounds / 10 Pounds
Origin: (US) UNITED STATES
Storage Temperature: -50°F to +150°F
Pallet Configuration: Ti:8 Hi7

Features and Benefits

Features: Reduced labor: Get all the flavor without the scooping or baking. Consistent
quality: Satisfy patrons with an appearance and flavor that never varies.
Convenient packaging: Mess-free tray packs reduce breakage and preserve
freshness.

Preparation and Cooking: Ready to Eat - Ready-to-eat. For menu applications and recipe ideas please visit:

https:/mww.foodservice-snacks-desserts.com

Storage: Recommended Ambient Storage Temp -50-150°F Date Code Format: Expiration
Date: DDMMYY — Example: 05DEC15

1of2 1/25/2017 12:46 PM




Product Specsheet
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Nutritionals and Ingredients

https://dotfoods.syncpdi.com/sync_pdi/servlet/ItemDynSpec?Instance. ..

Representation of label(s). The actual nutritional label(s) on the package may vary slightly

Nutrition Facts (Unprepa red) (-} Information is currently not availabie for this nutrient.
Serving Size 31 g * Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your
R daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie
Amount Per Serving needs:™

= Percent Daily Values listed below are intended for adults
% Daily Value* .
and children over 4 years of age. Foods represented or
0,

Saturated Fat 0.2 ug 4.0% purported to be for use by infants, children less than 4 years

Polyunsaturated Fat 113.05 4% of age, pregnant women, or lactating women shall use the

H9 RD!'s that are specified for the intended group provided by the
Cholesterol 20.0 g 7.0% FDA.

0,

Total Carbohydrate 70.0 D70 4.00/0 Calories: 2.000 2,500

?ugar 0.2 g 4°A’ Total Fat Less than 659 80g
protein 0.5 g 4% Sat. Fat Less than 20g 259
Vitamin A 8.0 g 12.0% Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg
Vitamin C 0.08 pg 0.0% Sodium Less than 2400mg 2400mg
Vitamin D 0.02 pg 0.0% Potassium 3500mg 3500mg
Vitamin E 0.0 pig 0.0% Total Carbohydrates 300mg 375mg
Vitamin K 0.0 pg 0.0% Dietary Fiber 25mg 30mg
Thiamin 80.0 mg 3.0% .
Riboflavin 35.0 mg 1.0% Calories per gram:
lodine 4.28 ug 0.0% Fat9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4
Zinc 0.44 pg 0.0%
Copper 0.0 mg 0.0%

Child Nutrition Label:
Ingredients: UNBLEACHEDENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON,

THIAMINE MONONITRATE {VITAMIN B1}, RIBOFLAVIN {VITAMIN B2}, FOLIC

ACID), PALM OIL,SUGAR, SEMISWEET CHOCOLATE CHIPS (SUGAR,

CHOCOLATE, DEXTROSE, COCOA BUTTER, SOY LECITHIN), LEAVENING
(BAKING POWDER, BAKING SODA), SALT, WHEY (FROM MILK), MOLASSES,
SOY LECITHIN, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR.CONTAINS: WHEAT, SOY,

MILK.

Allergens and Diet

Suitable for Diet

Kosher: Yes

Powered by Sync/PDI
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Product Specsheet https://dotfoods.syncpdi.com/sync_pdi/servlet/ItemDynSpec?Instance...

NABISCO HOMESTYLE COOKIES OATMEAL 1X10.000 LB

Dot #: 376085
Mfr #: 10019320013208
GTIN: 10019320013208

Supplier:  Mondelez Int. US (0074819091009)

Description: NABISCO HOMESTYLE COOKIES
OATMEAL 1X10.000 LB

Images and Attachments

Product Information

Classification: Biscuits/Cookies (Shelf Stable) (10000161)
Dimensions (HxWxD): 5.9x11.95x18.14
Weight Gross / Net: 11.3 Pounds / 10 Pounds
Origin: (US) UNITED STATES
Storage Temperature: -50°F to +150°F
Pallet Configuration: Ti:8 Hi:7

Features and Benefits

Features: Reduced labor: Get all the flavor without the scooping or baking. Consistent
quality: Satisfy patrons with an appearance and flavor that never varies.
Convenient packaging: Mess-free tray packs reduce breakage and preserve
freshness.

Preparation and Cooking:  Ready to Eat - Ready-to-eat. For menu applications and recipe ideas please visit:

https:/iwww.foodservice-snacks-desserts.com

Storage: Recommended Ambient Storage Temp -50-150°F Date Code Format: Expiration
Date: DDMMYY — Example: 05DEC15

1of2 1/25/2017 12:45 PM




Product Specsheet
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Nutritionals and Ingredients

https://dotfoods.syncpdi.com/sync_pdi/servlet/ItemDynSpec?Instance...

Representation of label(s). The actual nutritional label(s) on the package may vary slightly

Nutrition Facts (Unprepared)

Serving Size 28 ¢

Amount Per Serving

% Daily Value*

Saturated Fat 0.2 pg 2.0%

Polyunsaturated Fat 98.23 pg 2.0%
Cholesterol 20.0g 7.0%
Total Carbohydrate 45.0 D70 4.0%

Sugar 0.23 g 4%
Protein 0.5¢g 4%
Vitamin A 5§.0g 8.0%
Vitamin C  17.73 pg 0.0%
Vitamin D 0.03 pg 0.0%
Vitamin E 0.0 ug 0.0%
Vitamin K 0.01 pg 0.0%
Thiamin 115.0 mg 5.0%
Riboflavin 30.0 mg 1.0%
lodine 6.41 g 0.0%
Zinc 0.65 pg 0.0%
Copper 0.0 mg 0.0%

(-) Information is currently not available for this nutrient.

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your
daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie
needs:™

** Percent Daily Values listed below are intended for adults
and children over 4 years of age. Foods represented or
purported to be for use by infants, children less than 4 years
of age, pregnant women, or lactating women shali use the
RDI's that are specified for the intended group provided by the
FDA.

Calories: 2,000 2,500
Total Fat Less than 659 80g
Sat. Fat Less than 209 25¢g
Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium Less than 2400mg 2400mg
Potassium 3500mg 3500mg
Total Carbohydrates 300mg 375mg
Dietary Fiber 25mg 30mg

Calories per gram:
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Child Nutrition Label:
Ingredients:

Allergens and Diet

UNBLEACHEDENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON,
THIAMINE MONONITRATE {VITAMIN B1}, RIBOFLAVIN {VITAMIN B2}, FOLIC
ACID),SUGAR, PALM OIL, OATMEAL, CORN FLOUR, RAISINS, MOLASSES,
SALT, BAKING SODA, CINNAMON, SOY LECITHIN.CONTAINS: WHEAT, SOY.

Suitable for Diet
Kosher: Yes

Powered by Sync/PDI
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Product Specsheet

https://dotfoods.syncpdi.com/sync_pdi/servlet/ItemDynSpec?Instance

NABISCO TEDDY GRAHAMS COOKIES CHOCOLATE CHIP

6X10.000 OZ

Dot #: 506152
Mfr #: 10044000005976
GTIN: 10044000005976

Supplier: Mondelez Int. US (0074819091009)

Description: NABISCO TEDDY GRAHAMS
COOKIES CHOCOLATE CHIP

6X10.000 0Z

Images and Attachments

Product Information

Classification:
Dimensions (HxWxD):
Weight Gross / Net:
Origin:
Storage Temperature:
Pallet Configuration:

Features and Benefits

Features:

Preparation and Cooking:

Storage:

1of2

Biscuits/Cookies (Shelf Stable) (10000161)
7.7x5.4x13.75

4.4 Pounds / 3.75 Pounds

(US) UNITED STATES

-50°F to +150°F

Ti:18 Hi:9

TEDDY GRAHAMS, the wholesome graham snack shaped like teddy bears. Fun
and sensible snacking. 0 grams trans fat.
Ready to Eat - Ready to Eat - Open package and enjoy!

Recommended Ambient Storage Temp -50-150°F Date Code Format: Expiration
Date: DDMMYY — Example: 05DEC15

1/25/2017 12:45 PM




Product Specsheet
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Nutritionals and Ingredients

https://dotfoods.syncpdi.convsync_pdi/servlet/ItemDynSpec?Instance...

Representation of label(s). The actual nutritional label(s) on the package may vary slightly

Nutrition Facts (Unprepared)

Serving Size 30g

Amount Per Serving

% Daily Value*

Saturated Fat 0.16 pg 2.0%
Polyunsaturated Fat 175.66 6.0%
Hg
Cholesterol 22.0¢g 7.0%
Total Carbohydrate 40.0 D70 4.0%
Sugar 0.16 pg 4%
Protein 29 4%
Vitamin A 4.09 6.0%
Vitamin G 2.75 pg 0.0%
Vitamin D 0.13 pg 2.0%
Vitamin E 0.0 pg 0.0%
Vitamin K 0.0 ug 0.0%
Thiamin 95.0 mg 4%
Riboflavin 80.0 mg 2%
lodine 31.03 pg 2.0%
Zinc 5.91 ug 10%
Copper 0.0 mg 0.0%

() Information is currently not available for this nutrient.

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your
daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie
needs:™

* Percent Daily Values listed below are intended for adults
and children over 4 years of age. Foods represented or
purported to be for use by infants, children less than 4 years
of age, pregnant women, or lactating women shall use the
RDI's that are specified for the intended group provided by the
FDA.

Calories: 2,000 2,500
Tota! Fat Less than 65g 80g
Sat. Fat Less than 20g 25¢g
Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium Less than 2400mg 2400mg
Potassium 3500mg 3500mg
Total Carbohydrates 300mg 375mg
Dietary Fiber 25mg 30mg

Calories per gram:
Fat9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Child Nutrition Label:
Ingredients:

Allergens and Diet

GRAHAM FLOUR (WHOLE GRAIN WHEAT FLOUR),UNBLEACHEDENRICHED
FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE
{VITAMIN B1}, RIBOFLAVIN {VITAMIN B2}, FOLIC ACID),SUGAR, SOYBEAN OIL,
CORNSTARCH, PALM KERNEL AND/OR PALM OIL, COCOA (PROCESSED
WITH ALKALI), DEXTROSE, CALCIUM CARBONATE (SOURCE OF CALCIUM),
HONEY, MALTODEXTRIN, BAKING SODA, SALT, SOY LECITHIN, NATURAL
AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, CONFECTIONER'S GLAZE, DEXTRIN, CARNAUBA
WAX, ZINC OXIDE (SOURCE OF ZINC), REDUCED IRON.CONTAINS: WHEAT,

SOY.

Suitable for Diet

Powered by Sync/PDi
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Product Specsheet
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NABISCO TEDDY GRAHAMS COOKIES CINNAMON 6X10.000 OZ

Dot #: 506490
Mfr #: 10044000045590
GTIN: 10044000045590

Supplier:  Mondelez Int. US (0074819091009)

Descri ption: NABISCO TEDDY GRAHAMS
COOKIES CINNAMON 6X10.000 OZ

Images and Attachments

Product Information

Classification:
Dimensions (HxWxD):
Weight Gross / Net:
Origin:
Storage Temperature:
Pallet Configuration:

Features and Benefits

Features:

Preparation and Cooking:

Storage:

1 of2

Biscuits/Cookies (Shelf Stable) (10000161)
7.7x54x13.75

4.4 Pounds / 3.75 Pounds

(US) UNITED STATES

-50°F to +150°F

Ti:18 Hi:9

TEDDY GRAHAMS, the wholesome graham snack shaped like teddy bears. Fun
and sensible snacking. 0 grams trans fat.
Ready to Eat - Ready to Eat - Open package and enjoy!

Recommended Ambient Storage Temp -50-150°F Date Code Format: Expiration
Date: DDMMYY - Example: 05DEC15

1/25/2017 12:44 PM




Product Specsheet

Nutritionals and ingredients

https://dotfoods.syncpdi.convsync_pdi/servlet/ItemDynSpec?Instance...

Representation of label(s). The actual nutritional label(s) on the package may vary slightly

Nutrition Facts (Unprepared)

Serving Size 30g

Amount Per Serving

% Daily Value*

(-) Information is currently not available for this nutrient.

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your
daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie
needs:™

** Percent Daily Values listed below are intended for adults
and children over 4 years of age. Foods represented or

Saturated Fat_0.17 ug 2.0% purported to be for use by infants, children less than 4 years
Polyunsaturated Fat 175.57 6.0% of age, pregnant women, or lactating women shall use the
Hg RDI's that are specified for the intended group provided by the
Cholesterol 22.0g 7.0% FDA.
Total Carbohydrate 40.0 D70 4.0% Calories: 2,000 2,500
Sugar 018 4g 4% Total Fat Less than 659 809
I — S T Lessthan 209 2%
Vitamin A 4.0g 6.0% Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg
Vitamin C  3.49 pg 0.0% Sodium Less than 2400mg 2400mg
Vitamin D 0.14 pg 2.0% Potassium 3500mg 3500mg
Vitamin E 0.0 ug 0.0% Total Carbohydrates 300mg 375mg
Vitamin K 0.01 pg 0.0% Dietary Fiber 25mg  30mg
Thiamin 85.0 mg 4%
Riboflavin 55.0 mg 2% Calories per gram:
lodine 33.67 pg 2.0% Fat9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4
Zinc 6.4 ug 10%
Copper 0.0 mg 0.0%

Child Nutrition Label:

Ingredients:

GRAHAM FLOUR (WHOLE GRAIN WHEAT FLOUR),UNBLEACHEDENRICHED

FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE
{VITAMIN B1}, RIBOFLAVIN {VITAMIN B2}, FOLIC ACID),SUGAR, SOYBEAN OIL,

DEXTROSE, HONEY, CALCIUM CARBONATE (SOURCE OF CALCIUM),

MALTODEXTRIN, SALT, BAKING SODA, CINNAMON, SOY LECITHIN, NATURAL
FLAVOR, ZINC OXIDE (SOURCE OF ZINC), REDUCED IRON.CONTAINS:

WHEAT, SOY.

Allergens and Diet

Suitable for Diet

20f2

Powered by Sync/PDl
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NILLA WAFER COOKIES 2X4.000 LB

Dot #: 376076
Mfr #: 10019320007184
GTIN: 10019320007184

Supplier: Mondelez Int. US (0074819091009)
Description: NILLA WAFER COOKIES 2X4.000 LB

Images and Attachments

Product Information

Classification: Biscuits/Cookies (Shelf Stable) (10000161)
Dimensions (HxWxD): 6.88 x 8.56 x 13.44
Weight Gross / Net: 4.46 Pounds / 4 Pounds
Origin: (US) UNITED STATES
Storage Temperature: -50°F to +150°F
Pallet Configuration: Ti16 Hi:7

Features and Benefits

Features: Nilla is America's Favorite Vanilla Wafer. Can be used as a snack or with signature
desserts, such as Banana Pudding.
Preparation and Cooking:  Ready toEat- Open package and enjoy! For menu applications and recipe ideas
please visit; hitps://www.foodservice-snacks-desserts.com
Storage: Recommended Ambient Storage Temp -50-150°F Date Code Format: Expiration
Date: DDMMYY - Example: 05DEC15

1 of2 1/25/2017 12:44 PM
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Nutritionals and Ingredients
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Representation of label(s). The actual nutritional label(s) on the package may vary slightly

Nutrition Facts (Unprepared)

Serving Size 30g

Amount Per Serving

)
% Daily Value*

Saturated Fat 0.25 pg 4.0%
Polyunsaturated Fat 119.73 4%
Hg
Cholesterol 21.0g 7.0%
Total Carbohydrate 50.0 D70 4.0%
Sugar 0.17 pg 4%
Protein 2.5¢g 4%
Vitamin A 6.0g 9.0%
Vitamin C  18.71 g 0.0%
Vitamin D 0.04 pg 0.0%
Vitamin E 0.0 pg 0.0%
Vitamin K 0.03 pg 0.0%
Thiamin  115.0 mg 5.0%
Riboflavin 30.0 mg 1.0%
lodine 39.95 pg 2.0%
Zinc 1.01 g 2%
Copper 5.0 mg 2.0%

(-) Information is currently not available for this nutrient.

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your
daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie
needs:™

* Percent Daily Values listed below are intended for adults
and children over 4 years of age. Foods represented or
purported to be for use by infants, children less than 4 years
of age, pregnant women, or lactating women shall use the
RDI's that are specified for the intended group provided by the
FDA.

Calories: 2,000 2,500
Total Fat Less than 65g 80g
Sat. Fat Less than 20g 259
Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium Less than 2400mg 2400mg
Potassium 3500mg 3500mg
Total Carbohydrates 300mg 375mg
Dietary Fiber 25mg 30mg

Calories per gram:
Fat9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Child Nutrition Label:
Ingredients:

Allergens and Diet

UNBLEACHEDENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON,
THIAMINE MONONITRATE {(VITAMIN B1}, RIBOFLAVIN {VITAMIN B2}, FOLIC
ACID),SUGAR, SOYBEAN OIL, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, PARTIALLY
HYDROGENATED COTTONSEED OIL, WHEY (FROM MILK), EGGS, NATURAL
AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, SALT, LEAVENING (BAKING SODA, CALCIUM
PHOSPHATE), EMULSIFIERS (MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, SOY
LECITHIN).WHEAT, EGG, MILK, SOY.

Suitable for Diet

Kosher: Yes

Powered by Sync/PDI
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NABISCO TEDDY GRAHAMS COOKIES HONEY 6X10.000 OZ

Dot #: 506175
Mfr #: 10044000045583
GTIN: 10044000045583

Supplier:  Mondelez Int. US (0074819091009)

Description: NABISCO TEDDY GRAHAMS
COOKIES HONEY 6X10.000 OZ

Images and Attachments

Product Information

Classification:
Dimensions (HxWxD):
Weight Gross / Net:
Origin:
Storage Temperature:

Biscuits/Cookies (Shelf Stable) (10000161)
7.7x54x13.75

4.4 Pounds / 3.75 Pounds

(US) UNITED STATES

-80°F to +150°F

Pallet Configuration: Ti:18 Hi:9
Features and Benefits
Features: TEDDY GRAHAMS, the wholesome graham snack shaped like teddy bears. Fun

and sensible snacking. 0 grams trans fat.
Preparation and Cooking: Ready to Eat - Ready to Eat - Open package and enjoy!

Storage: Recommended Ambient Storage Temp -50-150°F Date Code Format: Expiration
Date: DDMMYY — Example: 05DEC15

1of2 1/25/2017 12:43 PM
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Nutritionals and Ingredients
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Representation of label(s). The actual nutritional label(s) on the package may vary slightly

Nutrition Facts (Unprepared)

Serving Size 30 g

Amount Per Serving

% Daily Value*

(-) Information is currently not available for this nutrient.

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your
daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie
needs:*™

* Percent Daily Values listed below are intended for adults
and children over 4 years of age. Foods represented or

Saturated Fat 0.18 ug 20% purported to be for use by infants, children less than 4 years
Polyunsaturated Fat 168.75 8.0% of age, pregnant women, or lactating women shall use the
Hg RDI's that are specified for the intended group provided by the
Cholesterol 22.0g 7.0% FDA.
Total Carbohydrate 40.0 D70 4.0% Calories: 2.000 2.500
Sugar _0.18 ug 4% Total Fat Less than 65¢g 80g
S ——— Sat Tat Lesstan 209 2%
Vitamin A 4.5 g 7.0% Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg
Vitamin C _ 2.95 pg 0.0% Sodium Less than 2400mg 2400mg
Vitamin D 0.14 pg 2.0% Potassium 3500mg 3500mg
Vitamin E 0.0 pg 0.0% Total Carbohydrates 300mg 375mg
Vitamin K_0.01 pg 0.0% Dietary Fiber 25mg _30mg
Thiamin 90.0 mg 4%
Riboflavin 60.0 mg 2% Calories per gram:
lodine 33.47 g 2.0% Fat9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4
Zinc 1.46 pg 2%
Copper 0.0mg 0.0%

Child Nutrition Label:
Ingredients:

Allergens and Diet

GRAHAM FLOUR (WHOLE GRAIN WHEAT FLOUR),UNBLEACHEDENRICHED
FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE
{VITAMIN B1}, RIBOFLAVIN {VITAMIN B2}, FOLIC ACID),SUGAR, SOYBEAN
AND/OR CANOLA OIL, DEXTROSE, HONEY, CALCIUM CARBONATE (SOURCE

OF CALCIUM), MALTODEXTRIN, BAKING SODA, SALT, SOY LECITHIN,

NATURAL FLAVOR.CONTAINS: WHEAT, SOY.

Suitable for Diet

Powered by Sync/PDI
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PEPPERIDGE FARM GOLDFISH CRACKERS VANILLA

Dot #: 529319

Mfr #: 140019246

GTIN: 10014100192463
Supplier:  CAMPBELL SOUP COMPANY

Description:

PEPPERIDGE FARM GOLDFISH

CRACKERS VANILLA

Images and Attachments
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Product Information

Classification:
Dimensions (HxWxD):
Weight Gross / Net:
Origin:

Storage Temperature:
Pallet Configuration:
Servings Per Container:

Features and Benefits

Features:

Preparation and Cooking:

Storage:

1 of4

Biscuits/Cookies (Shelf Stable) (10000161)
9.62 x 11.31 x 18.56

18.77 Pounds / 16.88 Pounds

(US) UNITED STATES

55°F to 75°F

Ti:8 Hi:7

300

GREAT Vanilla flavor. Offers all the nutritional benefits of existing graham product
line and meets the Alliance for a Healthier Generation Nutritional Requirements.
USDA Smart Snacks in School Competitive Food Compliant.

Ready to Eat - Ready-to-serve. No preparation required.

Shelf Life: 182 Days Storage Temperature: 70F Usage: Carefully wrapped and
packaged in foil for maximum product protection.

1/25/2017 12:52 PM
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Nutritionals and Ingredients
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Representation of label(s). The actual nutritional label(s) on the package may vary slightly

Nutrition Facts (Unprepared)

Serving Size 1 EA
Servings Per Container 300

Amount Per Serving

Calories 120

Calories from fat 35

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 49

6%

(-) Information is currently not available for this nutrient.

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your
daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie

needs:™

** Percent Daily Values listed below are intended for aduits
and children over 4 years of age. Foods represented or
purported to be for use by infants, children less than 4 years
of age, pregnant women, or lactating women shall use the
RDI's that are specified for the intended group provided by the

Saturated Fat 1g 5% FDA.

TransFat 0g Calories: 2,000 2,500
Cholesterol 0 mg 0% Totai Fat Less than 65g 80g
Sodium 95 mg 4% Sat. Fat Less than 20g 259
Total Carbohydrate 19 g 6% Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg

Dietary Fiber 1 g 4% Sodium Less than 2400mg 2400mg

Sugar 6g Potassium 3500mg 3500mg
Protein 2g Total Carbohydrates 300mg 375mg

] . ‘
Vitamin A 4% Dietary Fiber 25mg  30mg
Vitamin C 4% y
Calcum 95 g 0% Calories per gram:
ron 2 mg 3% Fat9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Child Nutrition Label:
Ingredients:

Allergens and Diet

MADE WITH SMILES AND WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR
(FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN,
FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, VEGETABLE OILS (SOYBEAN, PALM), FRUCTOSE,
CONTAINS 2 PERCENT OR LESS OF: CALCIUM CARBONATE, SALT, NATURAL
FLAVORS, BAKING SODA, VANILLA EXTRACT, FERRIC ORTHOPHOSPHATE,
VITAMIN A PALMITATE, SOY LECHITHIN. CONTAINS: WHEAT, SOY.

1/25/2017 12:52 PM
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Allergens (FDA)

Peanuts:
Tree Nuts:

Eggs: Free From

Milk:

Fish:
Molluscs:
Crustacean:
Soy:
Wheat:

Allergens (FDA)
Peanuts:
Tree Nuts:
Eggs:
Milk:

Fish: Free From

Molluscs:
Crustacean:
Soy:
Wheat:

Allergens (FDA)
Peanuts:
Tree Nuts:
Eggs:
Milk:
Fish:
Molluscs:

Crustacean: Free From

Soy:
Wheat:

Allergens (FDA)

Peanuts:
Tree Nuts:

Eggs:

Milk: Free From

Fish:
Molluscs:
Crustacean:
Soy:
Wheat:

Allergens (FDA)

Peanuts:
Tree Nuts:
Eggs:
Milk:

Fish:

3 of 4
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Suitable for Diet
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PEPPERIDGE FARM GOLDFISH CRACKERS GRAHAM CRACKER

Dot #: 425293

Mfr #: 000015094

GTIN: 10014100150944
Supplier: PEPPERIDGE FARM

Description: PEPPERIDGE FARM GOLDFISH
CRACKERS GRAHAM CRACKER

Images and Attachments

2,
v

‘w ’I‘ll:lllﬂ

Product Information

Classification:
Dimensions (HxWxD):
Weight Gross / Net:
Origin:
Storage Temperature:
Pallet Configuration:

Servings Per Container:

Features and Benefits

Features:

Preparation and Cooking:

Storage:

1 of4

Biscuits/Cookies (Shelf Stable) (10000161)
9.62 x 11.31 x 18.56

18.77 Pounds / 16.88 Pounds

(US) UNITED STATES

55°F to 75°F

Ti:8 Hi:7

300

The only 1-Grain/Bread equivalent grahams in the shape of a recognizable icon
that will increase NSLP participation by generating excitement in the cafeteria.
Grahams contains zero grams of trans fat, less than 30% calories from fat, less
than 10% calories from saturated fat, and is made with whole grains. Good source
of calcium. Cholesterol free.

Ready to Eat - Ready-to-serve. No preparation required.

Shelf Life: 6 MONTHS Storage Temperature: 70F Usage: CAREFULLY
WRAPPED AND PACKAGED IN FOIL FOR MAXIMUM PRODUCT PROTECTION.

1/25/2017 12:51 PM
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Nutritionals and Ingredients

Representation of label(s). The actual nutritional label(s) on the package may vary slightly

Nutrition Facts (Unprepa red) (-) Information is currently not available for this nutrient.
Serving Size 0.9 0z * Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your
. . daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie
Servings Per Container 300 needs:*
|
Amount Per Serving * Percent Daily Values listed below are intended for adults
Calories 120 Calories fromfat 35 and children over 4 years of age. Foods represented or
purported to be for use by infants, children less than 4 years
% Daily Value® of age, pregnant women, or lactating women shall use the
Total Fat 49 6% RDI's that are specified for the intended group provided by the

Saturated Fat 1 g 5% FDA.

TransFat 0.09 Calories: 2,000 2,500
Cholesterol 0.0 mg 0.0% Total Fat Less than 659  80g
Sodium 135 mg 6% Sat. Fat Less than 209 259
Total Carbohydrate 19 g 8% Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg

Dietary Fiber 1g 4% Sodium Less than 2400mg 2400mg

Sugar 69 Potassium 3500mg 3500mg
Protein 2 g Total Carbohydrates 300mg 375mg
Vitamin A 4% Dietary Fiber 25mg 30mg
Vitamin C 2% .

Calcium 96 mg 10% Calories per gram:
Iron 2 mg 8% Fat9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Child Nutrition Label:
Ingredients: MADE WITH SMILES AND WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR
(FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN,
FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, VEGETABLE OILS (SOYBEAN, PALM), FRUCTOSE,
CONTAINS 2 PERCENT OR LESS OF: CINNAMON, CALCIUM CARBONATE,
SALT, BAKING SODA, FERRIC ORTHOPHOSPHATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE,
SOY LECITHIN. CONTAINS: WHEAT, SOY.

Allergens and Diet

2 0of4 1/25/2017 12:51 PM
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Allergens (FDA)

Peanuts:
Tree Nuts:

Eggs: Free From

Milk:

Fish:
Molluscs:
Crustacean:
Soy:

Wheat:

Allergens (FDA)
Peanuts:
Tree Nuts:

Eggs:
Milk:

Fish: Free From

Molluscs:
Crustacean:
Soy:

Wheat:

Allergens (FDA)
Peanuts:
Tree Nuts:
Eggs:
Milk:
Fish:
Molluscs:

Crustacean: Free From

Soy:
Wheat:

Allergens (FDA)

Peanuts:
Tree Nuts:

Eggs:

Milk: Free From

Fish:
Molluscs:
Crustacean:
Soy:

Wheat:

Allergens (FDA)

Free From

Peanuts:
Tree Nuts:
Eggs:
Milk:

Fish:

3 of4
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Suitable for Diet
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SUNSHINE CHEEZ-IT REDUCED FAT 1.50Z 60CT

Dot #: 413996
Mfr #: 2410012226
GTIN: 10024100122261

https://dotfoods.syncpdi.convsync_pdi/serviet/ItemDynSpec?Instance...

Supplier: Kellogg Company US
Description: SUNSHINE CHEEZ-IT REDUCED

FAT 1.50Z 60CT

Images and Attachments

Product Information

Classification:
Dimensions (HxWxD):
Weight Gross / Net:
Origin:

Storage Temperature:
Pallet Configuration:
Servings Per Container:

Features and Benefits

Features:

Preparation and Cooking:

Storage:

1 of3

Biscuits/Cookies (Shelf Stabie) (10000161)
10.62 x10.12x 17.62

6.6 Pounds / 5.62 Pounds

(US) UNITED STATES

35°F to 85°F

Ti:10 Hi:5

60

The item is a good fit for: Recreation, Lodging, Business & Industry,

Primary/Secondary Schools, Colleges / Universities, Hospitals, Vending/Office

Coffee Service, For Snack, Great on-the-go convenience.

Ready to Eat - Ready-to-eat
Dry

1/25/2017 12:50 PM
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Nutritionals and Ingredients
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Representation of label(s). The actual nutritional label(s) on the package may vary slightly

Nutrition Facts (Unprepared)
Serving Size 42¢

Servings Per Container 60

Amount Per Serving

Calories 190 Calories from fat 50
% Daily Value*

Total Fat 6¢g 9%

Saturated Fat 1.5¢g 8%

Trans Fat Og
Polyunsaturated Fat 2.5 g
Monounsaturated Fat 1.5g

Cholesterol 0 mg 0%
Sodium 350 mg 15%
Total Carbohydrate 28 g 9%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Sugar 0g
Protein 6g
I
Vitamin A 2%
Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 4%
fron 10%

(-) Information is currently not available for this nutrient.

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your
daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie
needs:™

** Percent Daily Values listed below are intended for adults
and children over 4 years of age. Foods represented or
purported to be for use by infants, children less than 4 years
of age, pregnant women, or lactating women shall use the
RDI's that are specified for the intended group provided by the
FDA.

Calories: 2,000 2,500
Total Fat Less than 659 80g
Sat. Fat Less than 20g 25¢
Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium Less than 2400mg 2400mg
Potassium 3500mg 3500mg
Total Carbohydrates 300mg 375mg
Dietary Fiber 25mg 30mg

Calories per gram:
Fat9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Nutrition Facts (Unprepared)
Serving Size 100 g
|

Amount Per Serving
Calories 449

Calories from fat 130
% Daily Value*

Total Fat 14.5¢g
Saturated Fat 3.5¢g
Trans Fat 0.2g
Polyunsaturated Fat 6.5 g
Monounsaturated Fat 4.0g

Cholesterol 1 mg

Sodium 823 mg

Potassium 117 mg

Total Carbohydrate 67.0 g
Dietary Fiber 2.2g
Soluble Fiber 1.5g
Insoluble Fiber 0.7 g
Sugar 08¢g

Protein 13.3 ¢

Vitamin A 383 NIU
Vitamin C 0 mg
Calcium 137.2mg
fron 4.4 mg

Thiamin 0.64 mg
Riboflavin 0.41 mg
Niacin 5.7 mg
Vitamin B6 0.07 mg
Phosphorous 104 mg
Magnesium 18 mg

Zinc 0.6 mg

(-) Information is currently not available for this nutrient.

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your
daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie
needs:™

* Percent Daily Values listed below are intended for adults
and children over 4 years of age. Foods represented or
purported to be for use by infants, children iess than 4 years
of age, pregnant women, or lactating women shall use the
RDI's that are specified for the intended group provided by the
FDA.

Calories: 2,000 2,500
Total Fat Less than 65¢g 80g
Sat. Fat Less than 20g 25¢g
Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium Less than 2400mg 2400mg
Potassium 3500mg 3500mg
Total Carbohydrates 300mg 375mg
Dietary Fiber 25mg 30mg

Calories per gram:
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

1/25/2017 12:50 PM
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Child Nutrition Label:

Ingredients:

Allergens and Diet

Allergens (FDA)
Peanuts:
Tree Nuts:
Eggs:
Milk: Contains
Fish:
Molluscs:
Crustacean:
Soy: Contains
Wheat: Contains

https://dotfoods.syncpdi.convsync_pdi/servlet/ItemDynSpec?Instance...

ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN

MONONITRATE [VITAMIN B1], RIBOFLAVIN [VITAMIN B2], FOLIC ACID),

VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND PALM OIL WITH TBHQ FOR FRESHNESS),
CHEESE MADE WITH SKIM MILK (SKIM MILK, WHEY PROTEIN, CHEESE
CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES, ANNATTO EXTRACT FOR COLOR), CONTAINS
TWO PERCENT OR LESS OF SALT, YEAST EXTRACT, PAPRIKA, YEAST,

PAPRIKA OLEORESIN FOR COLOR, SOY LECITHIN.

Suitable for Diet

Kosher:

Yes

Powered by Sync/PDI
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Chex Mix(R), Single-Serve, Cheddar

Dot #: 396230
Mfr #: 16000-12408
GTIN: 00016000124080

Supplier: General Mills Inc.

Description: Chex Mix(R), Single-Serve, Cheddar

images and Attachments

Product Information

Classification:
Dimensions (HxWxD):
Weight Gross / Net:
Origin:

Storage Temperature:
Pallet Configuration:
Servings Per Container:

Features and Benefits

Features:

Preparation and Cooking:

Storage:

1 of 3

Chips/Crisps/Snack Mixes - Natural/Extruded (Shelf Stable) (10000177)

10x10x 16

7.83 Pounds / 6.56 Pounds
(US) UNITED STATES
32°F to 95°F

Ti:12 Hi:5

60

A mix of Chex Cereal, pretzels, mini breadsticks, and other items all mixed with a

unique flavor. At least 60% less fat than potato chips.

Ready to Eat - Ready to serve and eat

Store in cool dry location

1/25/2017 12:50 PM
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Nutritionals and Ingredients

https://dotfoods.syncpdi.convsync_pdi/servlet/ItemDynSpec?Instance...

Representation of label(s). The actual nutritional label(s) on the package may vary slightly

Nutrition Facts (Prepared)

(-) Information is currently not available for this nutrient.

Serving Size 499
Servings Per Container 60

Amount Per Serving

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your
daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie
needs:*™

* Percent Daily Values listed below are intended for adults
and children over 4 years of age. Foods represented or

% Daily Value* purported to be for use by infants, children less than 4 years

Saturated Fat 19 5% of age, pregnant women, or lactating women shall use the
TransFat 0g RDI's that are specified for the intended group provided by the
Cholesterol 0 mg 0% FDA.
Sodium 370 mg 18% Calories: 2,000 2,500
Total Carbohydrate 36 g 12% Total Fat Less than 65g 80g
Dietary Fiber 2 g 8% Sat. Fat Less than 20g 259
Sugar §9 Cholesterol Less than 300mg  300mg
Protein 3 g Sodium Less than 2400mg 2400mg
m—m Potassiom 3500mg_3500mg
Total Carbohydrates 300mg 375mg
Dietary Fiber 25mg 30mg

Calories per gram:

Fat9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Child Nutrition Label:
Ingredients:

Allergens and Diet

Enriched Flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, iron, thiamin mononitrate,
riboflavin, folic acid), Degermed Yellow CornMeal, Whole Wheat, Vegetable Oil
(soybean, canola, sunflower and/or rice bran), Sugar, Whey Powder, Corn Syrup
Solids. Contains 2%or less of: Salt, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Yeast, Sour Cream
{cream, nonfat milk, cultures), Natural and Artificial Flavor, Baking Soda, Barley
Malt Syrup, Butter Concentrate (cream, salt, natural flavor), Annatto, Whey,
Distilled Monoglycerides, Onion Powder,Dried Cheddar Cheese (milk, cheese
cultures, salt, enzymes), Trisodium Phosphate, Yellow Corn Flour, Caicium
Carbonate, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Yellow 5, Maltodextrin, Yellow 6, Cheddar
Cheese Powder (milk, salt, cheese cultures, enzymes, disodium phosphate), Sour
Cream Solids (sour cream [cream, cultures, lactic acid], cultured nonfat dry milk
solids, citric acid), Monocalcium Phosphate, Autolyzed Yeast Extract, Yellow 5
Lake, Disodium Phosphate, Yeilow 6 Lake, Lactic Acid, Citric Acid, Spice.
Freshness Preserved by Sodium Metabisulfite and BHT. CONTAINS WHEAT AND
MILK; MAY CONTAIN SOY INGREDIENTS.

1/25/2017 12:50 PM
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Allergens (FDA)

Peanuts:
Tree Nuts:
Eggs:

Milk:

Fish:
Molluscs:
Crustacean:
Soy:
Wheat:

Sesame Seeds:

S02 &
Sulphites:

https://dotfoods.syncpdi.convsync pdi/serviet/ItemDynSpec?Instance...

Free From Kosher:
Free From

Free From

Contains

Free From

Free From
May Contain
Contains
Free From
Free From

Suitable for Diet

Yes

Powered by Sync/PDl
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AUSTIN COOKIES ZOO ANIMAL 10Z 100CT

Dot #: 400029

Mfr #: 7978348786

GTIN: 10079783487862
Supplier:  Kellogg Company US

Description: AUSTIN COOKIES ZOO ANIMAL 10Z

100CT

Images and Attachments

Product Information

Classification:
Dimensions (HxWxD):
Weight Gross / Net:
Origin:

Storage Temperature:
Pallet Configuration:
Servings Per Container:

Features and Benefits

Features:

Preparation and Cooking:

Storage:

1 of4

Biscuits/Cookies (Shelf Stabie) (10000161)
9.31x13.31x16

7.72 Pounds / 6.25 Pounds

(US) UNITED STATES

35°F to 85°F

Ti:9 Hi:5

100

The itemis a good fit for; Long-Term Care, For Snack, Great on-the-go

convenience.
Ready to Eat - Ready-to-eat

Dry

1/25/2017 12:49 PM
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Representation of label(s). The actual nutritional label(s) on the package may vary slightly

Nutrition Facts (Unprepared)
Serving Size 28g

Servings Per Container 100

(-) Information is currently not available for this nutrient.

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your
daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie

needs:™
|
Amount Per Serving ** Percent Daily Values listed below are intended for aduits
Calories 120 Calories fromiat 15 and children over 4 years of age. Foc?ds represented or
purported to be for use by infants, children less than 4 years
% Daily Value® of age, pregnant women, or lactating women shall use the
Total Fat 1.5g 2% ROI's that are specified for the intended group provided by the

Saturated Fat 0g 0% FDA.

TransFat 0g Calories: 2,000 2,500
Cholesterol 0 mg 0% Total Fat Less than 859  80g
Sodium 70 mg 3% Sat. Fat Less than 20g 25g
Total Carbohydrate 24 g 8% Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg

Dietary Fiber 1g 2% Sodium Less than 2400mg 2400mg

Sugar 79 Potassium 3500mg 3500mg
Protein 2 g Total Carbohydrates 300mg 375mg

| . -
Vitamin A 0% Dietary Fiber 25mg 30mg
Vitamin C 0% .
Caloium % Calories per gram:
Iron 4% Fat9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

1/25/2017 12:49 PM
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Nutrition Facts (Unprepared)

Serving Size 100 g
]

Amount Per Serving
Calories 418

Calories from fat 54
% Daily Value*

Total Fat 6.0g
Saturated Fat 0.8g
Trans Fat 0.1g
Polyunsaturated Fat 3.1 g
Monounsaturated Fat 1.2 g

Cholesterol 0 mg

Sodium 253 mg

Potassium 6 mg

Total Carbohydrate 84.6 g
Dietary Fiber 1.9g
Soluble Fiber 0.0g
Insoluble Fiber 0.0g
Sugar 26.7g

Protein 6.4¢g

Vitamin A 73 NIU
Vitamin C 0 mg
Calcium 21.0mg
Iron 3.3mg
Vitamin D 0 NIU
Vitamin E 0 NIU
Thiamin 0.49 mg
Riboflavin 0.33 mg
Niacin 4.0 mg
Vitamin B6 0.00 mg
Folate 117 pg
Vitamin B12 0.0 pg
Phosphorous 104 mg

Magnesium 0 mg
Zinc 0.0 mg

(-) Information is currently not available for this nutrient.

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your
daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie
needs:™

** Percent Daily Values listed below are intended for adults
and children over 4 years of age. Foods represented or
purported to be for use by infants, children less than 4 years
of age, pregnant women, or lactating women shall use the
RDI's that are specified for the intended group provided by the
FDA.

Calories: 2,000 2,500
Total Fat Less than 659 80g
Sat. Fat Less than 20g 25¢g
Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium Less than 2400mg 2400mg
Potassium 3500mg 3500mg
Total Carbohydrates 300mg 375mg
Dietary Fiber 25mg 30mg

Calories per gram:
Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Child Nutrition Label:

Ingredients:

ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, VITAMIN B1

[THIAMIN MONONITRATE], VITAMIN B2 [RIBOFLAVIN], FOLIC ACID), SUGAR,
HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, SOYBEAN OIL, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF
SOY LECITHIN, LEAVENING (BAKING SODA, SODIUM ACID
PYROPHOSPHATE), SALT, NATURAL FLAVOR, WHEY.

Allergens and Diet
Allergens (FDA)

Peanuts:

Tree Nuts:

Eggs:

Milk: Contains
Fish:

Molluscs:

Crustacean:

Soy: Contains
Wheat: Contains

3 0f4

Suitable for Diet

Kosher: Yes
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Betty Crocker(R) Fruit Shapes, Scooby-Doo, 96 ct

Dot #: 396225
Mfr #: 16000-11510
GTIN: 10016000115108

3upp|ier: General Mills Inc.

https://dotfoods.syncpdi.com/sync_pdi/serviet/ItemDynSpec?Instance...

Description: Betty Crocker(R) Fruit Shapes,

Scooby-Doo, 96 ct

Images and Attachments

Product Information

Classification:
Dimensions (HxWxD):
Weight Gross / Net:
Origin:

Storage Temperature:
Pallet Configuration:
Servings Per Container:

Features and Benefits

Features:

Preparation and Cooking:
Storage:

1 of2

Chips/Crisps/Snack Mixes - Natural/Extruded (Shelf Stable) (10000177)

762x10x12

7 Pounds / 5.4 Pounds
(US) UNITED STATES
32°F to 95°F

Ti:16 Hi:6

96

Top selling fruit snack. 35/10/35 and 100% DV of Vitamin C. Gluten Free. No

artificial sweeteners.
Ready to Eat - Ready to serve and eat

Store in cool dry location

1/25/2017 12:49 PM
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Nutritionals and Ingredients
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Representation of label(s). The actual nutritional label(s) on the package may vary slightly

Nutrition Facts (Prepared)

Serving Size 26g
Servings Per Container 96

Amount Per Serving

Calories 70

Calories fromfat 0

% Daily Value*

Saturated Fat Og

0%

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 0 mg

0%

Sodium 30 mg

1%

Total Carbohydrate 21 g

7%

Dietary Fiber 5g

17%

Sugar 99

Protein 0g

Vitamin C

100%

(-) Information is currently not available for this nutrient.

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your
daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie
needs:™

** Percent Daily Values listed below are intended for adults
and children over 4 years of age. Foods represented or
purported to be for use by infants, children less than 4 years
of age, pregnant women, or lactating women shall use the
RDI's that are specified for the intended group provided by the
FDA.

Calories: 2,000 2,500
Total Fat Less than 659 80g
Sat. Fat Less than 20g 259
Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium Less than 2400mg 2400mg
Potassium 3500mg 3500mg
Total Carbohydrates 300mg 375mg
Dietary Fiber 25mg 30mg

Calories per gram:

Fat9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Child Nutrition Label:
Ingredients:

Allergens and Diet

Apple Puree, Corn Syrup, Polydextrose, Sugar, Modified Corn Starch. Contains
2% or less of: Vitamin C (ascorbic acid), Citric Acid, Sodium Citrate, Malic Acid,
Sunflower Oil?, Color (vegetable juice, spirulina extract, fruit juice, turmeric extract,
and annattoextract), Natural Flavor, Carnauba Wax. ?Adds A Trivial Amount Of Fat

Suitable for Diet

Powered by Sync/PDI
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Fruit Roll-Ups(R), Crazy Colors, 96 ct

Dot #: 396219
Mfr #: 16000-11561
GTIN: 10016000115610

Supplier: General Mills Inc.

Description: Fruit Roll-Ups(R), Crazy Colors, 96 ct

Images and Attachments

Product Information

Classification:
Dimensions (HxWxD):
Weight Gross / Net:
Origin:

Storage Temperature:
Pallet Configuration:
Servings Per Container:

Features and Benefits

Features:
Preparation and Cooking:
Storage:

1of2

Chips/Crisps/Snack Mixes - Natural/Extruded (Shelf Stable) (10000177)
7.12x8 x9.56

4 Pounds / 3 Pounds

(US) UNITED STATES

32°F to 95°F

Ti:25 Hi:7

96

Low fat fruit flavored snacks are an excellent source of Vitamin C.
Ready to Eat - Ready to serve and eat

Store in cool dry location

1/25/2017 12:49 PM
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Representation of label(s). The actual nutritional label(s) on the package may vary slightly

Nutrition Facts (Pre pared) (-) Information is currently not available for this nutrient.
Serving Size 14 g * Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your
daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie
Servings Per Container 96 -
needs:
|
Amount Per Serving ** Percent Daily Values listed below are intended for adults
Calories 45 Calories fromfat 10 and children over 4 years of age. Foods represented or
purported to be for use by infants, children less than 4 years
% Daily Value™ of age, pregnant women, or lactating women shall use the
Saturated Fat 0g 0% RDI's that are specified for the intended group provided by the
TransFat Og FDA.
Cholesterol 0 mg 0% Calories: 2,000 2,500
Sodium_55 mg 2% Total Fat Less than 65g 80g
Total Carbohydrate 11 g 4% Sat. Fat Less than 20g 25¢
Dietary Fiber 2g 10% Cholesterol Less than 300mg  300mg
Sugar 49 Sodium Less than 2400mg 2400mg
Protein 09 Potassium 3500mg 3500mg
m Total Carbohydrates 300mg 375mg
Dietary Fiber 25mg 30mg
Calories per gram:
Fat9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4
Child Nutrition Label:
Ingredients: Polydextrose, Dried Corn Syrup, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Pear Puree Concentrate,

Maltodextrin, Palm Qil. Contains 2% or less of: Citric Acid, Sodium Citrate,

Monoglycerides, Fruit Pectin, Vitamin C (ascorbic acid), Malic Acid, Dextrose,
Acetylated Monoglycerides, Acerola Extract (a natural source of Vitamin C),
Natural Flavor, Color (red 40, yellow 5, blue 1).

Allergens and Diet

Suitable for Diet

Kosher: Yes

20f2

Powered by Sync/PDI
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LLORNA DOONE COOKIES-SINGLE SERVE 100 CALORIE PACKS

72X0.740 OZ

Dot #: 470455
Mfr #: 00019320000546
GTIN: 00019320000546

Supplier:  Mondelez Int. US (0074819091009)

Description: LORNA DOONE COOKIES-SINGLE
SERVE 100 CALORIE PACKS

72X0.740 OZ

Images and Attachments

Product Information

Classification:
Dimensions (HxWxD):
Weight Gross / Net:
Origin:
Storage Temperature:
Palliet Configuration:

Features and Benefits

Features:

Preparation and Cooking:
Storage:

1of2

“ NABISCO

Biscuits/Cookies (Shelf Stable) (10000161)
8.5x11x11.62

4.33 Pounds / 3.33 Pounds

(US) UNITED STATES

-50°F to +150°F

Ti:10 Hi:5

Best Selling Shortbread Cookie. No High Fructose Corn Syrup. 0g Trans Fat.
Kosher Dairy, Great for Healthcare, Business and Industry Cafeterias and any
other foodservice operation looking for healthier items. Labeled for individual sale.
Better for you.

Ready to Eat - Place on Snack Racks or in Vending machines.

Recommended Ambient Storage Temp -50-150°F Date Code Format: Expiration
Date: DDMMYY — Example: 05DEC15

1/25/2017 12:57 PM
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Nutritionals and Ingredients
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Representation of label(s). The actual nutritional label(s) on the package may vary slightly

Nutrition Facts (Unprepared)

Serving Size 21g

Amount Per Serving

L
% Daily Value*®

Saturated Fat 0.25 ug 2.0%

Polyunsaturated Fat 68.21 pg 0.0%
Cholesterol 16.0g 5.0%
Total Carbohydrate 30.0 D70 2.0%

Sugar 0.21 pg 2%
Protein 0.0g 0.0%
Vitamin A 3.5¢g 5.0%
Vitamin C  12.66 pg 0.0%
Vitamin D 0.02 pg 0.0%
Vitamin E  0.04 ug 0.0%
Vitamin K 0.07 pug 0.0%
Thiamin  120.0 mg 5.0%
Riboflavin 15.0 mg 0.0%
lodine 48.62 pg 2.0%
Zinc 0.59 ug 0.0%
Copper 0.0 mg 0.0%

(-) Information is currently not available for this nutrient.

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your
daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie

needs:™

** Percent Daily Values listed below are intended for adults
and children over 4 years of age. Foods represented or
purported to be for use by infants, children less than 4 years
of age, pregnant women, or lactating women shall use the
RDI's that are specified for the intended group provided by the

FDA.
Calories: 2,000 2,500
Total Fat Less than 659 80g
Sat. Fat Less than 20g 25g
Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium Less than 2400mg 2400mg
Potassium 3500mg 3500mg
Total Carbohydrates 300mg 375mg
Dietary Fiber 25mg 30mg
Calories per gram:
Fat9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Child Nutrition Label:
Ingredients:

Allergens and Diet

UNBLEACHEDENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON,
THIAMINE MONONITRATE {VITAMIN B1}, RIBOFLAVIN {VITAMIN B2}, FOLIC
ACID),SUGAR, PALM OIL, CORN FLOUR, DEXTROSE, SALT, BAKING SODA,
SOY LECITHIN, CORNSTARCH, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL
FLAVOR.CONTAINS: WHEAT, SOY.

Suitable for Diet

Kosher: Yes

Powered by Sync/PDI
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KELLOGG RKT SQUARES ORIGINAL 260Z 80CT

Dot #: 353995
Mfr #: 3800026547
GTIN: 00038000265471

Supplier: Kellogg Company US

Description: KELLOGG RKT SQUARES ORIGINAL
260Z 80CT

Images and Attachments

Product Information

Classification: Cereal/Muesli Bars (10000287)
Dimensions (HxWxD): 9.2x12x13.1
Weight Gross / Net: 8.6 Pounds / 6.5 Pounds
Origin: (US) UNITED STATES
Storage Temperature: 35°F to 85°F
Pallet Configuration: Ti12 Hit5
Servings Per Container: 80

Features and Benefits

Features: The item is a good fit for: Commercial, Convenience Stores, Recreation, Lodging,
Transportation, Business & Industry, Colleges / Universities, Hospitals, Senior
Living, Vending/Office Coffee Service, Caterers, Military, For Snack, Great
on-the-go convenience, Display Pack.
Preparation and Cooking:  Ready to Eat - Ready-to-eat

Storage: Dry

1 of4 1/25/2017 12:56 PM
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Nutritionals and Ingredients
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Representation of label(s). The actual nutritional label(s) on the package may vary slightly

Nutrition Facts (Unprepared)

Serving Size 37 ¢
Servings Per Container 80

Amount Per Serving

Calories 150

Calories fromfat 35

% Daily Value™

Total Fat 4g

6%

Saturated Fat 1g

5%

TransFat Og

Cholesterol 0 mg

0%

Sodium 170 mg

7%

Total Carbohydrate 28 g

9%

Dietary Fiber 0g

0%

Sugar 13g
Protein 1g
|

Vitamin A 6%
Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 0%
Iron 2%
Vitamin D 4%
Thiamin 15%
Riboflavin 15%
Niacin 15%
Vitamin B6 15%

(-) Information is currently not available for this nutrient.

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your
daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie

needs:™

= Percent Daily Values listed below are intended for adults
and children over 4 years of age. Foods represented or
purported to be for use by infants, children less than 4 years
of age, pregnant women, or lactating women shall use the
RDI's that are specified for the intended group provided by the

FDA.
Calories: 2,000 2,500
Total Fat Less than 65g 80g
Sat. Fat Less than 209 25g
Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium Less than 2400mg 2400mg
Potassium 3500mg 3500mg
Total Carbohydrates 300mg 375mg
Dietary Fiber 25mg 30mg
Calories per gram:
FatQ Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

1/25/2017 12:56 PM
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Nutrition Facts (Unprepared)
Serving Size 100 g

Amount Per Serving
Calories 411

Calories from fat 92

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 10.2g
Saturated Fat 2.6g
Trans Fat 0.2g
Polyunsaturated Fat 4.6 g
Monounsaturated Fat 1.9g

Cholesterol 0mg

Sodium 472 mg

Potassium 32 mg

Total Carbohydrate 77.0g
Dietary Fiber 0.2 g
Soluble Fiber 0.0g
Insoluble Fiber 0.2 g
Sugar 346¢g

Protein 3.0g

Vitamin A 909 NiU
Vitamin C 0 mg
Calcium 5.7 mg
fron 1.6 mg
Vitamin D 43 NIU
Thiamin 0.68 mg
Riboflavin 0.77 mg
Niacin 9.1 mg
Vitamin B6 0.90 mg
Phosphorous 38 mg
Magnesium 12 mg
Zinc 0.4 mg

(-) information is currently not available for this nutrient.

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your
daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie
needs:™

** Percent Daily Values listed below are intended for aduits
and children over 4 years of age. Foods represented or
purported to be for use by infants, children less than 4 years
of age, pregnant women, or lactating women shall use the
RDI's that are specified for the intended group provided by the
FDA.

Calories: 2,000 2,500
Total Fat Less than 65¢9 80g
Sat. Fat Less than 209 25g
Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium Less than 2400mg 2400mg
Potassium 3500mg 3500mg
Total Carbohydrates 300mg 375myg
Dietary Fiber 25mg 30mg

Calories per gram:
Fat9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Child Nutrition Label:

Ingredients:

TOASTED RICE CEREAL (RICE, SUGAR, SALT, MALT FLAVORING,

NIACINAMIDE, REDUCED IRON, RIBOFLAVIN [MITAMIN B2], FOLIC ACID),
MARSHMALLOW (CORN SYRUP, SUGAR, GELATIN, NATURAL AND
ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR), FRUCTOSE, MARGARINE (VEGETABLE OIL [SOYBEAN
AND PALM OIL WITH TBHQ FOR FRESHNESS], WATER, NATURAL AND
ARTIFICIAL BUTTER FLAVOR [CONTAINS MILK], DATEM, ACETYLATED
MONOGLYCERIDES, BHT FOR FRESHNESS, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, VITAMIN

D), CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, CONTAINS TWO PERCENT OR LESS OF

DEXTROSE, GLYCERIN, SALT, NIACINAMIDE, PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE
(VITAMIN B6), THIAMIN HYDROCHLORIDE (VITAMIN B1), RIBOFLAVIN (VITAMIN

B2), SOY LECITHIN.

Allergens and Diet

3 of4
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Allergens (FDA)
Peanuts:
Tree Nuts:
Eggs:
Milk: Contains
Fish:
Molluscs:
Crustacean:
Soy: Contains
Wheat:

https://dotfoods.syncpdi.com/sync_pdi/servlet/ItemDynSpec?Instance...

Suitable for Diet

Kosher: Yes

Powered by Sync/PDI
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HONEY MAID GRAHAM CRACKERS HALVES 1X10.000 LB

Dot #; 394202

Mfr #: 10019320006279

GTIN: 10019320006279
Supplier:

Mondelez Int. US (0074819091009)

Description: HONEY MAID GRAHAM CRACKERS
HALVES 1X10.000 LB

Images and Attachments

Product Information

Classification:
Dimensions (HxWxD):
Weight Gross / Net:
Origin:
Storage Temperature:
Pallet Configuration:

Features and Benefits

Features:

Preparation and Cooking:

Storage:

1of3

Baking/Cooking Supplies (Shelf Stable) (10000158)

5.88 x 10.69 x 19.62

11.2 Pounds / 10 Pounds
(US) UNITED STATES
-50°F to +150°F

Ti:8 Hi:7

Ready-to-eat. America's #1 graham cracker brand.

Ready to Eat - Open package and enjoy!

Recommended Ambient Storage Temp -50-150°F Date Code Format: Expiration

Date: DDMMYY — Example: 05DEC15

1/25/2017 12:56 PM
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Nutritionals and Ingredients

Child Nutrition Label:
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Representation of label(s). The actual nutritional label(s) on the package may vary slightly

Nutrition Facts (Unprepared) () Information is currently not available for this nutrient.

Serving Size 309

[ daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie

Amount Per Serving
L

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your

needs:™

M ** Percent Daily Values listed below are intended for adults

0, i *
% Daily Value and children over 4 years of age. Foods represented or

Saturated Fat 0.24 ug 4.0% purported to be for use by infants, children less than 4 years
Polyunsaturated Fat 192.42 6.0% of age, pregnant women, or lactating women shall use the
Hg RDI's that are specified for the intended group provided by the
Cholesterol 24.0g 8.0% FDA.
Total Carbohydrate 25.0 D70 4.0% Calories: 2,000 2.500
Sugar_0.22 jig 4% Total Fat Less than 65  80g
protein 109 4% Sat. Fat Less than 20g 259
Vitamin A 3.0 g 5.0% Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg
Vitamin C 0.0 g 0.0% Sodium Less than 2400mg 2400mg
Vitamin D 0.07 pg 0.0% Potassium 3500mg 3500mg
Vitamin E 0.0 pg 0.0% Total Carbohydrates 300mg 375mg
Vitamin K 0.0 pg 0.0% Dietary Fiber 25mg 30mg
Thiamin 180.0 mg 8.0%
Riboflavin 40.0 mg 1.0% Calories per gram:
lodine 47.48 pg 4.0% Fat9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4
Zinc 1.52 ug 4%
Copper 0.0 mg 0.0%
N Utrltl on Facts (U n prepa red) (-) Information is currently not available for this nutrient.

Serving Size 31g

R daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie

Amount Per Serving

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your

needs:™

* Percent Daily Values listed below are intended for adults

9 i ]
% Daily Value and children over 4 years of age. Foods represented or

Saturated Fat_0.24 hg 4.0% purported to be for use by infants, children less than 4 years
Polyunsaturated Fat 192.42 6.0% of age, pregnant women, or lactating women shali use the
H9 RDI's that are specified for the intended group provided by the
Cholesterol 24.0 g 8.0% FDA.
Total Carbohydrate 25.0 D70 4.0% Calories: 3000 2500
Sugar 022 g A% Total Fat Less than 659 80g
ALUNE 47 Sat. Fat Less than 20g 259
Vitamin A 3.0g 5.0% Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg
Vitamin C 0.0 pg 0.0% Sodium Less than 2400mg 2400mg
Vitamin D 0.07 pg 0.0% Potassium 3500mg 3500mg
Vitamin E 0.0 pg 0.0% Total Carbohydrates 300mg 375mg
Vitamin K 0.0 pg 0.0% Dietary Fiber 25mg  30mg
Thiamin  180.0 mg 8.0%
Riboflavin 40.0 mg 1.0% Calories per gram:
lodine 47.48 pg 4.0% Fat9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4
Zinc 1.52 pg 4%
Copper 0.0 mg 0.0%

Ingredients:

UNBLEACHEDENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON,
THIAMINE MONONITRATE {VITAMIN B1}, RIBOFLAVIN {(VITAMIN B2}, FOLIC
ACID),SUGAR,GRAHAM FLOUR (WHOLE GRAIN WHEAT FLOUR), CANOLA
OlL, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, HONEY, LEAVENING (BAKING SODA
AND/OR CALCIUM PHOSPHATE), SALT, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR.CONTAINS:
WHEAT.
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Suitable for Diet

Kosher: Yes

30f3
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